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4484

297.3

253.0

238.5

216.2

185.7

171.2

162.5

143.2

128.0

119.9

DISTRIBUTORS

TOP 100

4imprint

HALO

Proforma

BDA

Geiger

BAMKO

Boundless

Staples Promotional Products

Nadel

American Solutions for Business

iPROMOTEuU

Taylor Promo Marketing

Brand Addition

HH Global

AIMSmarter

Somethinglnked

Custom Ink

AlA

Concord Marketing Solutions

Stran Promotional Products

Overture Promotions

Zorch International

Cintas

Deluxe

The Vernon Company

Fully Promoted

Leaderpromos

DiscountMugs

PromoShop

ePromos Promotional Products

Kaeser & Blair

C.C. Creations

G&G Outfitters

Cybergroup International (i)

Genumark

VistaPrint

Artcraft Promotional Concepts

Mercury Promotions & Fulfillment

Myron

National Pen

The Icebox

Kotis Design

IMS

HDS Marketing

Zagwear

Brand Fuel

Image Source

Inkwell Global Marketing

Corporate Imaging Concepts

APISOURCE

SLWM

Quality Logo Products

Smart Source

Helm

Quality Resource Group

MadeToOrder

The Image Group

Business Impact Group

TPS Promotions & Incentives

Hourglass Essentials (i)

Eagle Promotions

You Name It Specialties

John Michael Associates

Harper + Scott

Robertson Marketing Group

Signet

Pinnacle Promotions

Albrecht

GO2 Partners

Grapevine Designs

City Paper Company

Cooley Group

Brilliant

BeGlobal |(i)

Towsleys

American Diversity
Business Solutions

Show Your Logo

Apex Advertising

Mac Mannes

Match-Up

ScreenBroidery

Foxtrot Marketing Group

Mid-America Merchandising

IMAGEN

Goldner Associates

Casad Company

4AllPromos

Blink Marketing

Indoff

Boost Engagement

Walker-Clay

Competitive Edge

MARCO

Magellan Promotions

LogoSportswear

Norscot Group

Talbot Marketing

Blue Sky Marketing Group

Jeckil Promotions

OmniSource Marketing
Group, Inc.

Score equals the total number out of a possible 500.

* Estimate
** Reporting limited by PPAI membership tier

2023

Revenue
(Millions)

$1,303.0

$937.7

$638.0

$452.0

$330.3

$342.7

$151.0

$914.4*

$192.6

$301.0

$211.0

$290.0

$106.0

$437.8

$169.3

$67.0

$665.6*

$154.6

$48.0

$75.9

$122.0

$75.9

$188.5*

$143.1*

$81.3

$127.6

$54.0

$195.0*

$61.4

$67.2

$103.4

$70.0

$93.5

$50.0**

$44.1

$181.8*

$§52.8

$39.0

$50.0**

$183.1*

$47.0

$45.5

$216.5*

$35.5

$30.0

$23.6

$26.4

$30.5

$118.2*

$50.2*

$51.1*

$58.0*

$65.9*

$70.0*

$25.0

$22.9

$36.1

$43.3*

$13.0

$13.5

$44.9*

$13.1

$24.5

$35.0

$42.3*

$12.2

$33.4

$37.0%

$10.3

$24.0

$20.4

$15.0

$47.5*

$11.0

$18.3

$16.0

$16.0

$30.7*

$5.7

$20.0*

$9.8

$8.3

$7.4

$6.2

$27.5*

$22.0*

$25.0*

$11.9

$1.3

$15.5

$6.1

$6.1

$24.6*

$6.8

$27.5*

$14.3*

$13.2*

$13.2*

$11.4

$12.3*

(i) International member

+137%

+23%

+9%

+53%

+60%

+69%

+47%

+11%

+66%

+26%

+28%

+35%

+46%

+68%

+19%

+158%

+11%

+6%

+107%

+16%

4%

+93%

+11%

+11%

+36%

+11%

+4%

+11%

0%

4%

+6%

+133%

+21%

+106%

+37%

+11%

+11%

+86%

-22%

+11%

+57%

+28%

+11%

+17%

+28%

+68%

+39%

+19%

+11%

+11%

+11%

+11%

+11%

+11%

+39%

+29%

0%

+11%

+18%

+181%

+11%

+114%

+23%

+40%

+11%

+69%

+11%

+11%

+145%

+14%

-19%

+33%

+11%

+80%

+1%

+105%

+88%

+11%

+58%

+11%

+183%

0%

+13%

+69%

+11%

+11%

+11%

+116%

+30%

2%

+43%

+63%

+11%

+98%

+11%

+11%

+11%

+11%

+40%

+11%
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Distributors Earned HIGH MARKS in The Following Categories
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