PP		DISTRIBUT	ORS			Distribut	ors Earned	HIGH MA	. RKS in 1	Γhe Followir	ng Categori	es
10	2024	TOP 10	2023	Change	nue	/th	stry	Professional Development	Responsibility	Innovation	Employee Happiness	Online Presence
Rank 1	Score 448.4	Company 4imprint	Revenue (Millions) \$1,303.0	Since 2020 +137%	® Revenue	Growth	Industry Faith	Profe Deve	Resp	Innov	Етрі Нарр	Onlir
2	140.4	HALO	\$937.7	+23%	S _							Q
3		Proforma BDA	\$638.0 \$452.0	+9%			**************************************					
5		Geiger	\$330.3	+60%			2 ⁴ 44 ⁴ 4					
6		ВАМКО	\$342.7	+69%			**********					
8		Boundless Staples Promotional Products	\$151.0 \$914.4*	+47%			ν _{φ.γ.γ.} φ					
9		Nadel	\$192.6	+66%	(\$)_		**************************************			.: 🗭		
10	297.3	American Solutions for Business iPROMOTEu	\$301.0 \$211.0	+26%		9	2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4					
12		Taylor Promo Marketing	\$290.0	+35%	(9)		\$\dagger{\alpha}\dagger{\alpha}\dagger{\alpha}	N		ζ		
13		Brand Addition HH Global	\$106.0 \$437.8	+46%			± □					
15		AIMSmarter	\$169.3	+19%						(i)		
16 17		SomethingInked CustomInk	\$67.0 \$665.6*	+158%	S		¹ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ γ					
18		AIA	\$154.6	+6%			***********					
19		Concord Marketing Solutions	\$48.0	+107%			2444 2444		6			
20	253.0	Stran Promotional Products Overture Promotions	\$75.9 \$122.0	+16%	<u> </u>		2 4 4 4 4					
22		Zorch International	\$75.9	+93%								
23		Cintas	\$188.5* \$143.1*	+11%			η ^{φ ά η} φ □					
25		The Vernon Company	\$81.3	+36%			<u> </u>					
26		Fully Promoted	\$127.6	+11%			\$\dagger{\pi}{\pi}\dagg					
28		Leaderpromos DiscountMugs	\$54.0 \$195.0*	+4%	S		2 D					
29		PromoShop	\$61.4	0%			p ^{¢ †} φ		6			
30	238.5	ePromos Promotional Products Kaeser & Blair	\$67.2 \$103.4	-4% +6%			\$\frac{1}{4}\phi \phi \phi \phi \phi \phi \phi \phi				0	
32		C.C. Creations	\$70.0	+133%			\$\dagger{\pi} \dagger{\pi} \dag	T				
33		G&G Outfitters Cybergroup International (i)	\$93.5 \$50.0**	+21%			± □					
35		Genumark	\$44.1	+37%			\$\psi \psi \psi \psi \psi \psi \psi \psi					
36		VistaPrint	\$181.8*	+11%			φ ^{φφ} φ _φ					
38		Artcraft Promotional Concepts Mercury Promotions & Fulfillment	\$52.8 \$39.0	+11%			± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ±					
39		Myron	\$50.0**	-22%			, grap					Q
40	216.2	National Pen The Icebox	\$183.1* \$47.0	+11%			2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4					
42		Kotis Design	\$45.5	+28%								Q
43		IMS HDS Marketing	\$216.5* \$35.5	+11%			² φ ⁴ φ ⁴ φ					
45		Zagwear	\$30.0	+28%			\$\tau_{\phi_1}\phi_2				0	
46 47		Brand Fuel	\$23.6 \$26.4	+68%			***********					
48		Inkwell Global Marketing	\$30.5	+19%			\$ [¢] \$\$			(\$)		
49		Corporate Imaging Concepts	\$118.2*	+11%			p ^{d ↑} p _d					
50 51	185.7	APISOURCE SLWM	\$50.2* \$51.1*	+11%			24444					
52		Quality Logo Products	\$58.0*	+11%			\$\$\frac{1}{2}\$\$\fr					Q
53 54		Smart Source Helm	\$65.9* \$70.0*	+11%			\$\frac{1}{4}\frac{1}{4					
55		Quality Resource Group	\$25.0	+39%			\$\tau_{\psi_1} \psi_2					
56 57		MadeToOrder The Image Group	\$22.9 \$36.1	+29%			2 ⁴ 4 ⁴ 4					
58		Business Impact Group	\$43.3*	+11%			\$\phi_{\phi_{\phi}}\phi_{\phi}					
59 60		TPS Promotions & Incentives	\$13.0 \$13.5	+18%			********				©	
61	171.2	Hourglass Essentials (i) Eagle Promotions	\$44.9*	+11%			² / ₂					
62		You Name It Specialties	\$13.1	+114%			n _{th th} th				0	
64		John Michael Associates Harper + Scott	\$24.5 \$35.0	+23%			± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ±					
65		Robertson Marketing Group	\$42.3*	+11%			2 ⁴⁴ 5 ₄					
66		Signet Pinnacle Promotions	\$12.2 \$33.4	+69%			2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4					
68		Albrecht	\$37.0*	+11%			² ¢ ⁴ γ̄¢					
69 70	igg	GO2 Partners Grapevine Designs	\$10.3 \$24.0	+145%								
71	162.5	City Paper Company	\$20.4	-19%			\$\tau_{\alpha} \tau_{\alpha} \tau_{\alpha}				_	
72 73		Cooley Group Brilliant	\$15.0 \$47.5*	+33%			24454					
74		BeGlobal (i)	\$47.5*	+11%								
75		Towsleys American Diversity	\$18.3	+1%			π ^{φ ά π} φ □					
76 77		Business Solutions Show Your Logo	\$16.0 \$16.0	+105%			₽ [₽] ₽₽₽₽					
78		Apex Advertising	\$30.7*	+11%			\$\frac{1}{2}\phi_{\phi				<u></u>	
79 80	Y	Mac Mannes Match-Up	\$5.7 \$20.0*	+58%			n ^{φ ± η} φ π φ π π π π π π π π π π π π π π π π π			(\$)		
81	143.2	ScreenBroidery	\$9.8	+183%								
82		Foxtrot Marketing Group Mid-America Merchandising	\$8.3 \$7.4	0% +13%			24444					
84		IMAGEN	\$6.2	+69%			***************					
85		Goldner Associates	\$27.5*	+11%			²					
86		Casad Company 4AllPromos	\$22.0* \$25.0*	+11%			φ ^{φ φ} φ _φ					
88		Blink Marketing	\$11.9	+116%								
90	Y	Boost Engagement	\$11.3 \$15.5	+30%			2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4					
91	128.0	Walker-Clay	\$6.1	+43%			² ¢¢¢¢					
92		Competitive Edge MARCO	\$6.1 \$24.6*	+63%			± + □					
94		Magellan Promotions	\$6.8	+98%			************				1	

119.9 100 Group, Inc. Score equals the total number out of a possible 500.

* Estimate

** Reporting limited by PPAI membership tier

95

96

97

98

99

LogoSportswear

Norscot Group

Talbot Marketing

Jeckil Promotions

 ${\sf OmniSource\,Marketing}$

Blue Sky Marketing Group

+11%

+11%

+11%

+11%

+40%

+11%

\$27.5*

\$14.3*

\$13.2*

\$13.2*

\$11.4

\$12.3*

-- □

□ --□ --

-- a

□ --1² 42 42 42

□ --□ --

□ --□ --